

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6515/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2012 in CRLA No.1177/2006, of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)JAYANTI BHAI BHIKHABHAI VANOL
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

DINESH DAYABHAI VALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in
filing substitution appln.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

The application for substitution has been filed by Pruthviraj Jayantibhai Vanol original petitioner s/o Late Shri Jayanti Bhai Bhikhabhai Vanol, who died on 30th March, 2013 during the pendency of the appeal. Taking into consideration the nature of the case, we allow Pruthviraj Jayantibhai Vanol to be substituted in place of original petitioner (since deceased).

Application for substitution is allowed accordingly.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.[Usha Sharma]
Court Master