

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.)NO. 6515 OF 2012

PRUTHVIRAJ JAYNTIBHAI VANOL . . .PETITIONER
VERSUS
DINESH DAYABHAI VALA & ORS. . .RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.10.2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

The application for substitution has been filed by Pruthviraj Jayntibhai Vanol original petitioner s/o Late Shri Jayanti Bhai Bhikhabhai Vanol, who died on 30th March, 2013 during the pendency of the appeal. Taking into consideration the nature of the case, we allow Pruthviraj Jayntibhai Vanol to be substituted in place of original petitioner (since deceased).

Application for substitution is allowed accordingly. "

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, cause title of Special Leave Petition has been amended accordingly. Copy of the same has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete by way of dasti.

The application above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 22nd day of November, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate
2. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate
(You are requested to file Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the Sole respondent)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

