

ITEM NO.2 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 177/2014

PRUTHIVIRAJ JAYANTIBHAI VANOL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DINESH DAYABHAI VALA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 04-12-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the Office Report dated 23.11.2020 which indicates that the appellants has failed to make alternate arrangements for his representation, notwithstanding the notice being served upon him, I deem it appropriate to direct the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to engage a counsel for appellant in the case. The matter be proceeded accordingly.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)