

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 177/2014

PRUTHIVIRAJ JAYANTIBHAI VANOL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DINESH DAYABHAI VALA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 23064/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR
Ms. Madhu Suri, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Saini, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Thapar, Adv.
Ms. Vinishma Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasdeep S.Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shikhil Suri, learned counsel submits that he has been nominated by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to represent the appellant pursuant to our order dated 04.12.2020. He next requests that the Registry may be directed to furnish a complete set of papers to assist us in the matter.

Let the Registry provide a complete set of papers to Mr. Shikhil Suri, Advocate.

List after two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)