

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 177/2014

PRUTHIVIRAJ JAYANTIBHAI VANOL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DINESH DAYABHAI VALA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-07-2021 This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Madhu Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kanwaljit Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR
Mr. Samrat Jasra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Sinha pronounced the non-reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. Subhash Reddy.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment. Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)